## **Regulatory Story**

## Go to market news section

**~** ₽

Mirland Development Corporation

Company PLC TIDM MLD

**Headline** Directors dealing **Released** 17:53 28-May-2010

**Number** 7842M17

RNS Number: 7842M

Mirland Development Corporation PLC

28 May 2010

28 May 2010

## MIRLAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION PLC

("MirLand" or the "Company")

Re: Director's Dealing

MirLand Development Corporation plc, one of Russia's leading residential and commercial property developers, announces that it was notified on 12 June 2009 that the following ordinary shares were purchased by Mr Steven Holm, a non-executive director of the Company:

- on 27 May 2009 5,000 ordinary shares at a price of US\$1.3247 per share for a total consideration of US\$6,623.50; and
- on 29 May 2009 3,000 ordinary shares at a price of US\$1.3816 per share for a total consideration of US\$4,144.80.

The Company regrets the late publication of this announcement.

For further information:

MirLand Development Corporation plc +74 951 303 109 Roman Rozental +7 499 130 31 09

roman@mirland-development.com

Financial Dynamics +44 20 7831 3113

Dido Laurimore
Dido.laurimore@fd.com

This information is provided by RNS
The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

**END** 

## RDSKMGZKVRZGGZM

CLOSE

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

©2009 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved

Regulatory